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The survey conducted by request of CEC of the
Kyrgyz Republic in the frame of Programme

“Partnership for the Local Governance Development”
supporting by SDC

The total sample covered

Total 39 districts
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GENDER QUOTA IN LOCAL KENESH:

BUT ...

[pakpnaHe z 8 0 %

Kblprbi3cTaHa support gender quotas in local councils,
but extreme differences
are noted across districts
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GENDER QUOTA IN LOCAL KENESH:
FOLK SUPPORT,

Chui region
Tenfo l-d 4-5% Issyk-Kul region

differences in the attitude of citizens o
who believe that the quota should be less 4-5%

than 30% across districts. o

40-46%
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Women
are a third
more
likely than
men

support
women
political
empower
ment

MAINTAIN A QUOTA OF 30%
AND 50% OF PERSONS OF THE SAME GENDER

respondents
women

40%

respondents
men

SUPPORT A QUOTA OF LESS THAN 30% OF ONE GENDER

OR DO NOT SUPPORT A QUOTA AT ALL

respondents
women

B

respondents
men
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DIFFERENT ATTITUDE TO QUOTA ARE NOT RELATED TO THE
QUALITY OF WOMEN -DEPUTIES ACTIVITY THAT

62,1% 009

Respodents _
believe that

women- deputies
cope with their duties excellent
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THAT MAJORITY OF CITIZENS RATED “EXCELLENT”

Share in the district of those
who do not support the quota

semmmssssmsm Share in the district of those
who considers the quality of work
women deputies are excellent




WHAT ARE THE INFLUENCING FACTORS?

THROUGH THE LENS OF SUCH A FAMILY?
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. Every 3rd

000
w“w w ! Independently forms a model
0 R ,/of relationships in the family
62.2% S

when building relationships

OnpolleHHble In the family, they are guided listens to the advice
rpaxaaHe by the foundations and traditions s of older relatives
iInherited

from their ancestors 00O :,O O \\‘, guided
w 9 W\W w 1 by the norms of religion

Every 5t|‘;“ R is governed by laws and
directions from the authorities




WHAT ARE THE INFLUENCING FACTORS?
THE BINARY MULTIGENERATIONAL FAMILY IS THE

ABSOLUTE HIGHEST VALUE.

— —

-~

ﬁz’pq 133,5%

.7 kvery 3rd respondent:

Respondents believe that the decision

to run for local deputy
should be made
by the woman herself

the deasmn for women should be made
by the husband or older male relatives

are ready to transfer this right

1 2 % to neighbors, local community,

voters

OHYKTYPYY CASICAT UHCTUTVTY @
MHCTUTYT IIOJINTHKY PASBATHS
DEVELOPMENT POLICY INSTITUTE

B



PERCENTAGE OF CITIZENS WHO THINK THAT DECISION ON
WOMEN PARTICIPATION IN ELECTIONS

388%

68%67%
53%
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WHAT ARE THE INFLUENCING FACTORS?
THE BINARY MULTIGENERATIONAL FAMILY IS THE

ABSOLUTE HIGHEST VALUE.

~40%

are ready first of all to support
Respondents their fellow countrywoman by birth

and give preference to her,

and not to a woman

with the status of "kelin” (daughter-in-law)
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PERCENTAGE OF CITIZENS WHO

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 40|/. 3970 38% 38% 38% 379, 370, 36%




DIFFERENCES IN THE PERCEPTION OF AGE GROUPS:

Youth under 20 («radicals»):

e polarized in relation to the quota (equal);
e strongly disagree with the fact that women deputies work worse than male deputies; ;

e more than 60% respondents believe that woman should make her own decision to run for local Kenesh
(compared with 44.9% in the whole area)

31 to 55 years old («conservatives»):

 one in five believe that women work worse than men (45% - women have worse time management);
e the lowest share of those who recognize a woman's right to an independent decision - 42-43%
 the highest share of those who give this right to male relatives - 36-37%.

Over 56 years old («moderate»):

« are more inclined to be guided in building family relations by patterns and traditions inherited from
ancestors (73.5%)

« More supportive of women's independent decision to participate in elections and better assess the work of
women deputies than the average group.
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MAP OF DISTRICTS IN RELATION TO WOMEN'S POLITICAL

EMPOWERMENT

o
X
2
Al ol lv]lol~lolaolE 3181213121815 1331212121S81Q1318281C€1R1212131318181818185165 18 o

&
(]
o
(&)

He NoA/ie pMBalOT KBOTY 13% 17% 17%| 8%| 5% 9% 0 6% 19%| 13%| 5%/ 13% 8%| 9%| 6% 14%| 18% 9% 11% 6%| 9% 11%

3A KBOTY MeHbiue 30% 219%| 23% | 300 | 309 | 38%| 289% | 38%| 3006 199%| 250 | 169%| 199 25%| 16% 16% | 349% BISTY 30%| 219%| 179 | 169%| 199%| 199 | 199%| 179 16%| 34%| 150 | 34%| 280 | 279%| 16%| 2306 | 1796 2706] 23%

3A kBOTY HE meHee 30% | 24%| 2206| 279| 13%| 289 | 179%| 2006| 99| 2306| 199| 2506| 39| 1006 | 1696 | 199| 23%| 2806 69| 149%| 13%] 2206 2796 | 369%| 34%| 2796| 79| 2806 | 1996 | 14%| 2696 1506 39| 319 99| 2206| 99| 1796| 80| 19%

3A kBoTy HE meHee 50 % oT

: Y °OTY 2796| 309%| 179%| 319%| 31%| 37%| 33% 38% 34% | 31%| 34% 2206| 31%| 16%| 279%| 33%| 13% 10% 34%)| 31%| 36% 38%

obLwe

Pewuerne npuHumaet 40%| 29%| 379%| 38% W 36%| 43% 31%| 38%| 43%| 38% 44% 28% 35%| 37% 40% 44,9%

KEHLLMHA

PeLleHne myxa nnm

CTapLUMX POACTBEHHMKOB 37%| 35% | 47%| 38% ol 21%| 35% 25%| 53%| 299%| 319%| 44%| 320 48%| 38%| 34%| 34%| 24%| 38%| 38%| 37%| 23% 36% 32%| 29% | 419%| 28%| 27% 28% 33.5%

MY>XHMH

PeweHne cocenen,

MECTHOTO COOBLECTBA, | o/ | o0 | 1006 | 2106| 1206| 29| 33%| 149%| 15% 306| 10%| 13%| 14%| 3%| 3%| 3%| 130%| 14%| 9%| 13%| 9%| 149%| 0%| 16%| 379%| 5%| 21%| s%| 6%| 0%| 3%| 79| 6%l 19%| 6%| 20| 20| 12,1%

noTeHuaribHbIX

n3bupartenen

PelweHne opraHos

10%| 0%| 0%| 20| 4%| 0%| 3%| 5%| 0w| 0w| 6%| 5%| 1%| 0w| 0% 206| 0%| 5%| 20| 0%| 20| 5%| 0%| 79%| 0%| 20| 6%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 3%| 206 0%| 0%| 0%| 0% 2,3%

BJI1ACTU

HesaseH cTatyc "kermH" | 43%| 5206 55%| 66%| 60% 49% | 47%| 47%| 43%| 41%| 519%| 529%| 469%| 419% | 53%| 479% | 68%| 519%| 58%| 59%| 4206 | 439% | 629%| 579%| 599%| 469%| 419% | 55%| 599%| 409 | 63% 589%| 469% | 58%| 65%] 52,99

I_Ipel/IMyLLl,eCTBa NMMerT

EHLLWHBI, POAVBLLMECS | 40%| 42%| 42%| 34%| 40% 40% | 50%| 449% | 48%| 469%| 389%| 429%| 419%| 499%| 479%| 409%| 209 369%| 25%| 379%| 3296 | 54%| 3896 | 33| 199 | 479%| 2296| 389 | 289% | 439%| 209 309 | 379%| 239%| 199 37,3%
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Extreme territorial disparities by
districts

Significant differences across
age groups and polarization
among young people

Hierarchy of values that has
traditional binary
multigenerational family at the
top

Relilance on ancestral traditions
and customs in building family
patterns
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Thank you for your attention and welcome to apply our

resources!

Partnership Internet-resources :

www.dpi.kg

www.vap.kg

www.municipalitet.kg

www.myktyiamak.kg

wWww.soyuzmsu.kg
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Email:

ndobretsova@dpi.kg
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